to the long-term nature of the liabilities and the assumptions on which the estimate
of the provision is based, some uncertainty about the value of the liability remains.

Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the period in which the estimate
is revised if the revision affects only that period, or in the period of the revision and
future periods if the revision affects both current and future periods.

The value of the provision is sensitive to changes in discount rates, and a sensitivity
analysis is provided below (source: Department of Health and Social Care Annual
Report and Accounts 2018-19).

2.8 Non-coterminous year ends

WGA consolidates a wide variety of organisations. All bodies, barring the exceptions
discussed below, use a year end to 31 March. Where the impact of different year
ends is material, HM Treasury is required by the accounting standards to make
adjustments to align the component’s submission to the WGA year end.
The following WGA components have different financial year ends where the impact
is judged by HM Treasury to be immaterial:

Claims value inflation:
sensitivity to change

Estimated IBNR provision

£m

Change to original
IBNR estimate

£m %

All rates -2%  36,439 (10,075) (22)

Base assumptions  46,514

All rates +2%  60,259 13,745 30

Average costs of claim:
sensitivity to change

Estimated IBNR provision
£m

Change to original
IBNR estimate

£m %

Reduction in average claim
values of 20%

37,408 (9,106) (20)

Base assumptions  46,514

Increase in average claim
values of 20%

55,620 9,106 20

Probability of a
successfully defended
claim: sensitivity to
change

Estimated IBNR provision

£m

Change to original
IBNR estimate
£m %

All probabilities -5%  50,661 4,147 9

Base assumptions  46,514

All probabilities +5%  42,367 (4,147) (9)

 103

• Commonwealth Development Corporation - year end to 31 December
• Northern Ireland and Scottish FE colleges - year end to 31 July
• Channel 4 - year end to 31 December
• Bank of England – year end to 28 February
• National Physics Laboratory – year end to 31 December
• Navy, Army and Air Force Institute - year end to 28 April
• Northern Ireland Transport Holding Company – year end to 25 March
• British Nuclear Fuels - year end to 30 June

The following WGA components have different financial year ends where the impact
is judged by HM Treasury to be material: